附件1

[bookmark: _GoBack]合川区实施城市规划建设项目土地分类面积及拟征地人员安置人数表

	[bookmark: _Hlk50738425]街道（镇）村社
	地类
权属
	土地总面积
（公顷）
	农用地
	建设用地
	未利用地
	拟征地人员
安置人数(人)

	
	
	
	小计
	耕地
	园地
	林地
	交通
用地
	水域及水利
设施用地
	其它
土地
	小计
	住宅
用地
	其他
土地
	小计
	其他
土地
	

	合计
	0.3460
	0.3460
	0.3149
	
	
	
	
	0.0311
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	钓鱼城街道
	黑岩村
	12社
	集体
	0.3460
	0.3460
	0.3149
	　
	　
	　
	　
	0.0311 
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